| Form PTO-1594 | 03-10-20 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|---|---|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings | | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissions | 1026899 | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Brake Parts, Inc. | 2-1-0Cf | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: National Automotive Parts Association Internal | |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other | | Address:Street Address: 2999 Circle 75 Parkway City:_AtlantaState:_GA_Zip:_30339 Individual(s) citizenship Association | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies | attached? Yes V No | General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 02/16/2004 | Merger Change of Name | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| Application number(s) or registratio A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,984,123 | |
| | Additional number(s) at | ached Yes V No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond M. Mehler | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFa | arron, Manzo, | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | |
| Cummings & Mehler, Ltd. | | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address:200 W. Adams, Sui | te 2850 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Chicago State: IL | Zip:60606 | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | DO NOT USE | | |
| | Roya | UN1/NV | |
| Raymond M. Mehler Name of Person Signing | - <u>'</u> | gnature Date g | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 03-01-2004 Parent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #72 | | | |
| 03-01-2004 J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #72 | | /09/2064 FC:8521 | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Brake Parts, Inc., 4400 Prime Parkway, McHenry, Illinois 60050 (Assignor), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademark, TRU STOP & Design ("the Mark") and is the owner of related U.S. Registration No. 1,984,123; and

WHEREAS, National Automotive Parts Association, of 2999 Circle, 75 Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (Assignee) wishes to acquire all rights in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, and the above identified registration thereof, effective as of August 6, 2001, nunc pro tunc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment.

Brake/Parks Inc

By:

Robert M Leonardi

Title: Vice President

STATE OF 6H10

ss.

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

COUNTY OF LUCAS)

On this /the day of Islam, before me personally appeared Robert M Leonardi, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of the Corporation above named, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

Notary Public

DEBORAH ANN VAN KIRK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 3/9/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0453